

Legislation Text

File #: 16-012, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TO BOYS & GIRLS CLUB IN SEQUOYAH COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of selfgovernment in behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse has the following office equipment in its inventory that has been deemed surplus:

Turquoise guest chair - CN# 36699

Grey office chair - CN# 0470

Stool - CN# 55723

Tan stool - CN# 0495

Black stool - CN# 0497

2 Green stools - CN#'s 0556, 0499

Grey stool - CN# 0534

Credenza with hutch - CN# 0574

Blue stool - CN# 0568

Printer stand - CN# 0412

Small table - CN# 0577

White table - CN# 07272

Octagon table - CN# 0546

Credenza - CN# 32333

2 Black secretary chairs - CN#'s 0608, 0609

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse desires to donate this office equipment in "as- is" condition.

WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Club located within the Cherokee Nation jurisdictional boundaries, operates on limited funds and the donation of this office equipment would benefit them greatly.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION, that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes Cherokee Nation Warehouse to donate this surplus office equipment to the Boys & Girls Club located in Sequoyah County as set out above.